 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
Programmable converter
for thermocouple
  DAT 2145DAT 2145
FEATURES
- Input for thermocouples type K, J, R, S and T
- Unit of measure configurable in °C or °F

ED.03.07REV.02
INPUT RANGES TABLE
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT 2145 is supplied regulated as requested on the order.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the parameters must be set by the
user.
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:  DAT 2145 -  K - 0÷1200  °C - 4 ÷ 20 mA
CONNECTIONS DAT 2145
INPUT CONNECTIONS
POWER SUPPLY CONNECTIONS
Note: terminals G, H, E and F not connected (NC)
Note: internal connections: R=Q, P=O
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The device DAT 2145 is suitable for DIN rail mounting.
It is necessary to install the device in a place without vibrations .
Moreover, it is recommended to use shielded cable to connect signals
and to avoid routing conductors near power signal cables.
+
-
GND
18÷30 Vdc
R
P
+Vdc
OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Rload
N
P
OUT V/I
GND
+
Note: internal connections: N=M, P=O
DIMENSIONS (mm) & SETTINGS
90
1
D
S
I
112
O
N
SP
A
N
ZE
R
O
12.5
1
D
S
O
O
N
=  DIP SWITCHES: " ON"
OUTPUT SIGNAL
DSO
1 2 3 4
0÷20 mA
4÷20 mA
0÷10 V
5
OUTPUT RANGES TABLE
PROG. SPAN
SWITCHTHERMOCOUPLE K
2 3
100÷150°C (210÷300 °F)
150÷505°C (300÷940 °F)
505÷1370°C (940÷2500 °F)
1 PROG. ZERO
SWTHERMOCOUPLE K
- 50 ÷ - 10°C (-58 ÷ 14 °F)
-10 ÷ 50 °C (14 ÷ 122 °F)